



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 801/2024**

MEGH KUMAR JAIN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Krishna Chandra Dubey,
Advocate (DHCLSC)

versus

M/S INDIA OVERSEAS CORPORATION & ORS. ..Respondents

Through: Ms. Tushar Sannu and Mr. Shobhan
Sachdeva, Advocates for R-
3/GNCTD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **20.08.2024**

LPA 801/2024 & CM APPL.47459/2024 (for condonation of delay)

1. Notice issued.
2. Learned counsel for respondent No.3 accepts notice and submits that the said respondent is a proforma party.
3. On appellant's taking steps, let notice be served upon respondent Nos.1 & 2 by all modes, returnable on 25.11.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 20, 2024/rk