



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 801/2024 & CM APPL. 47459/2024**

MEGH KUMAR JAINAppellant

Through: Mr. K.C. Dubey, Advocate.

versus

M/S INDIA OVERSEAS CORPORATION & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

% **25.11.2024**

1. The Registry reports that notice could not be issued as process fee has yet not been filed.

2. On the appellant taking steps within a week, let fresh notice issue to the respondents, returnable on 21 March 2025.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

NOVEMBER 25, 2024/da

Click here to check corrigendum, if any