



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LPA 801/2024 & CM APPL. 47459/2024

MEGH KUMAR JAIN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.K. C. Dubey, Mr.Rupesh
Kumar and Mr.R. K. Dagar,
Advs.

versus

M/S INDIA OVERSEAS CORPORATION & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Tushar Sannu and
Mr.Utkarsh Singh, Advs. for
R-3/GNCTD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

21.03.2025

1. The process fee for effecting service on respondent nos.1 and 2 has been returned under objections.
2. On the appellant taking steps, let notice be issued to the respondent nos.1 and 2 through all permissible modes, returnable on 6th August, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MARCH 21, 2025/sg/IK

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)