



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 801/2024, CM APPL. 47459/2024

MEGH KUMAR JAIN

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

M/S INDIA OVERSEAS CORPORATION & ORS.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, CGSC for R-1
Mr Puneet Taneja, Sr Advocate with
Mr Manmohan Singh Narula, Mr
Amit Yadav, Mr Anil Kumar, Advs.
Mr. Tushar Sannu, Counsel for
GNCTD, Ms. Shaoni Das, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

06.08.2025

%

There is no appearance on behalf of the Appellant.

It is already 04:45 PM. This Court is not inclined to grant pass-over at this juncture.

List on 25.09.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 06, 2025

Rahul