



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 801/2024, CM APPL. 47459/2024

MEGH KUMAR JAIN

.....Appellant

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

M/S INDIA OVERSEAS CORPORATION & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Ms. Shaoni Das,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

25.09.2025

%

List on 02.12.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2025/ps