



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 801/2024 & CM APPL. 47459/2024

MEGH KUMAR JAIN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Krishna Chandra Dubey and Ms.
Uma Tarafdar, Advs.

versus

M/S INDIA OVERSEAS CORPORATION &
ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu and Mr. Abhinav
Jha, Advs. for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

02.12.2025

%

1. Mr. Tushar Sannu puts an appearance on behalf of Respondent no. 3.
2. On perusal of the Office Note, we find that though process fee has been furnished by learned counsel for the Appellant, but in absence of any direction for issuance of the notices, the office has not issued the same.
3. Let notices be issued to Respondent nos. 1 and 2, returnable on 11.02.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

DECEMBER 2, 2025/ps