



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 801/2024 & CM APPL. 47459/2024**

MEGH KUMAR JAIN

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Krishna Chandra Dubey and
Ms. Uma Tarafdar, Advs.**

versus

M/S INDIA OVERSEAS CORPORATION & ORS.Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

List on 24.08.2026

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

APRIL 27, 2026

sr/j